

THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

(STATUTORY BODY UNDER AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT) CMA BHAWAN 12, SUDDER STREET, KOLKATA – 700 016. + 91-33-2252-1602/1492/1619 + 91-33- 2252-7143/7373/2204 +91-33-2252-7993 +91-33-2252-1026 +91-33-2252-1723 Website : www.icmai.in

Ref.No. : G/128/12/2022

29th December, 2022

<u>Notification</u>

Subject: The Multipurpose Empanelment Scheme (MES) for the Practicing Cost Accountants / Cost Accounting Firms of the Institute

In furtherance to the Notification No. Ref: G/128/11/2022 dated 18th November, 2022, this being the first year for empanelment of Practicing Cost Accountants/ Cost Accounting Firms of the Institute, the Multipurpose Empanelment Scheme (MES) will be effective from 1st January, 2023.

For details, please refer to the MES portal of the Institute.

Southe (Kaushik Banerjee) Secretary



THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

(STATUTORY BODY UNDER AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT) CMA BHAWAN 12, SUDDER STREET, KOLKATA – 700 016.

	Telephones :	+91-33- 2252-1031/1034/1035
		+ 91-33-2252-1602/1492/1619
		+ 91-33- 2252-7143/7373/2204
	Fax :	+91-33-2252-7993
		+91-33-2252-1026
		+91-33-2252-1723
	Website :	www.icmai.in

Ref: G/128/11/2022

18th November, 2022

Notification

Subject: The Multipurpose Empanelment Scheme (MES) for the Practicing Cost Accountants / Cost Accounting Firms of the Institute

In view of the decision taken in the 337th Meeting of the Council of the Institute held on 11th September, 2022, it is hereby notified that the Multipurpose Empanelment Scheme (MES) for the Practicing Cost Accountants / Cost Accounting Firms of the Institute will be effective from the date of this notification.

For further details, please refer to the MES Guidelines issued by the Institute.

CMA Kaushik Banerjee Secretary